# APEC Women's Free Cybercrime Workshop for Secure Online Trading in 4 IR Era - Terms and Conditions

Thank you for your interest in the APEC Women's Free Cybercrime Awareness Program. Before proceeding with your signup, please review the following Terms and Conditions carefully.

#### Program Overview:

- 1. The APEC Women's Free Cybercrime Awareness Program is designed to provide educational resources and workshops on cybercrime awareness and digital safety for women.
- 2. The program is open to women and men aged 18 and above, residing in APEC member economies.

#### **Registration Process:**

- 1. By signing up for this program, you acknowledge that you have read and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. You will need to complete the signup form with accurate and truthful information.
- 3. Submission of the signup form does not guarantee participation. Acceptance is subject to availability.

#### **Participant Commitments:**

- 1. Participants are expected to attend all scheduled program sessions and workshops.
- 2. Respectful and courteous behavior is required when interacting with program organizers, facilitators, and fellow participants.
- 3. Participants should actively engage in the learning process, ask questions, and contribute to discussions.

## Privacy and Data Usage:

- 1. Personal information collected during registration will be treated in accordance with our Privacy Policy.
- 2. Your information will be used solely for program-related communications and will not be shared with third parties without your consent.

## **Cancellation and No-Show Policy:**

- 1. If you are unable to attend a session, please notify us in advance to accommodate others.
- 2. Repeated failure to attend without prior notice may affect your eligibility for future program offerings.

## **Program Modifications and Cancellation:**

1. The program schedule and content are subject to change at the discretion of the program organizers.

2. In case of cancellation or major changes, participants will be informed via the contact information provided during registration.

## **Disclaimer and Liability:**

- 1. Participation in the program is voluntary and at your own risk. The organizers are not liable for any loss, injury, or damage incurred during or as a result of the program.
- 2. The program's content is for educational purposes only and does not constitute legal advice.

#### Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

- 1. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Malaysia.
- 2. Any disputes arising from or related to these Terms and Conditions will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Malaysia.

**Contact Information:** If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions or the program itself, please contact us at awfreecybercrime@ukm.edu.my/+60389216758/+60105580101].

By signing up for the APEC Women's Free Cybercrime Awareness Program, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to abide by these Terms and Conditions.